
Vehicle History Report™ US $39.99

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment No Issues No Issues No Issues

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

35  Service history records

At least 1 open recall

3  Previous owners

Personal vehicle

82,984  Last reported odometer reading

2010 LAND ROVER RANGE
ROVER SPORT
SUPERCHARGED
VIN: SALSH2E45AA252100
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT UTILITY
5.0L V8 F DOHC 32V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Year purchased 2011 2019 2020

Type of owner Personal Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 7 yrs. 8 mo. 1 yr. 9 mo. 2 yrs. 3 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces
Illinois,

Wisconsin Wisconsin Iowa

Estimated miles driven per year 5,241/yr --- 9,741/yr

Last reported odometer reading 40,427 57,877 82,984



No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
At least 1 manufacturer recall requires repair. Most recalls can
be repaired free of charge.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Recall
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2011

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
5,241 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

06/10/2010 10 Howard Orloff Imports, Inc.
Chicago, IL
773-227-3200
orloff.com

4.4 / 5.0
168 Veri�ed Reviews

49 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

06/15/2010 Howard Orloff Imports, Inc.
Chicago, IL
773-227-3200
orloff.com

4.4 / 5.0
168 Veri�ed Reviews

49 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Maintenance inspection completed

11/30/2010 5,321 Howard Orloff Imports, Inc.
Chicago, IL
773-227-3200
orloff.com

4.4 / 5.0
168 Veri�ed Reviews

49 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Wiper(s) replaced

03/19/2011 5,423 Howard Orloff Imports, Inc.
Chicago, IL
773-227-3200
orloff.com

4.4 / 5.0
168 Veri�ed Reviews

49 Customer Favorites

Vehicle sold

-
-

-



03/19/2011 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle

04/21/2011 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Chicago, IL
Title #X1111690165

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
First owner reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

08/09/2011 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Chicago, IL

Registration issued or renewed

03/31/2012 9,645 Howard Orloff Imports, Inc.
Chicago, IL
773-227-3200
orloff.com

4.4 / 5.0
168 Veri�ed Reviews

49 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
15,000 mile service performed
Battery/charging system checked

08/10/2012 11,525 Howard Orloff Imports, Inc.
Chicago, IL
773-227-3200
orloff.com

4.4 / 5.0
168 Veri�ed Reviews

49 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Trailer hitch wiring installed

09/22/2012 12,676 Howard Orloff Imports, Inc.
Chicago, IL
773-227-3200
orloff.com

4.4 / 5.0
168 Veri�ed Reviews

49 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

10/10/2012 12,879 Howard Orloff Imports, Inc.
Chicago, IL
773-227-3200
orloff.com

4.4 / 5.0
168 Veri�ed Reviews

49 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Computer(s) checked
Battery/charging system checked

10/20/2012 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Chicago, IL

Registration issued or renewed

01/10/2013 13,905 Howard Orloff Imports, Inc.
Chicago, IL
773-227-3200
orloff.com

4.4 / 5.0
168 Veri�ed Reviews

49 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Fuel injection system �ushed/serviced
Body computer/module reprogrammed
Battery/charging system checked

05/11/2013 14,913 Howard Orloff Imports, Inc. Vehicle serviced

-

-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-
-



Chicago, IL
773-227-3200
orloff.com

4.4 / 5.0
168 Veri�ed Reviews

49 Customer Favorites

Maintenance inspection completed
30,000 mile service performed
Front brake pads replaced
Rear brake pads replaced
Rear brake rotor(s) replaced
Battery/charging system checked

08/15/2013 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Chicago, IL

Registration issued or renewed

10/25/2013 17,543 Howard Orloff Imports, Inc.
Chicago, IL
773-227-3200
orloff.com

4.4 / 5.0
168 Veri�ed Reviews

49 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Battery/charging system checked

05/22/2014 19,984 Howard Orloff Imports, Inc.
Chicago, IL
773-227-3200
orloff.com

4.4 / 5.0
168 Veri�ed Reviews

49 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Battery/charging system checked
Oil and �lter changed
Maintenance reminder reset

07/21/2014 20,000 Illinois
Inspection Station
Chicago, IL

Passed emissions inspection

08/18/2014 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Chicago, IL

Registration issued or renewed

08/22/2014 20,741 Howard Orloff Imports, Inc.
Chicago, IL
773-227-3200
orloff.com

4.4 / 5.0
168 Veri�ed Reviews

49 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Vehicle washed/detailed
Battery/charging system checked
Battery replaced
Engine/powertrain computer/module
reprogrammed

01/31/2015 23,218 Howard Orloff Imports, Inc.
Chicago, IL
773-227-3200
orloff.com

4.4 / 5.0
168 Veri�ed Reviews

49 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
15,000 mile service performed
Battery/charging system checked
Brake �uid �ushed/changed

08/10/2015 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Chicago, IL

Registration issued or renewed

10/03/2015 26,658 Howard Orloff Imports, Inc.
Chicago, IL
773-227-3200

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Front brake pads replaced

-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-



orloff.com
4.4 / 5.0

168 Veri�ed Reviews
49 Customer Favorites

Tires rotated
Vehicle washed/detailed

04/08/2016 29,094 Howard Orloff Imports, Inc.
Chicago, IL
773-227-3200
orloff.com

4.4 / 5.0
168 Veri�ed Reviews

49 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
15,000 mile service performed
Battery/charging system checked

05/27/2016 29,624 Howard Orloff Imports, Inc.
Chicago, IL
773-227-3200
orloff.com

4.4 / 5.0
168 Veri�ed Reviews

49 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

08/06/2016 Illinois
Inspection Station
Chicago, IL

Passed emissions inspection

08/15/2016 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Chicago, IL

Registration issued or renewed

09/08/2016 30,770 Howard Orloff Imports, Inc.
Chicago, IL
773-227-3200
orloff.com

4.4 / 5.0
168 Veri�ed Reviews

49 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Seat or seat upholstery repaired

10/03/2016 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Chicago, IL

Registration issued or renewed

05/27/2017 34,029 Pep Boys
Chicago, IL
773-395-4444
pepboys.com

4.5 / 5.0
127 Veri�ed Reviews

170 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Alignment performed
Tire pressure monitoring system serviced
Tire(s) mounted
Tire(s) balanced

06/23/2017 34,435 Howard Orloff Imports, Inc.
Chicago, IL
773-227-3200
orloff.com

4.4 / 5.0
168 Veri�ed Reviews

49 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
15,000 mile service performed

-
-

-
-
-

-

-
-
-
-
-

-



08/24/2017 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Chicago, IL

Registration issued or renewed

01/15/2018 36,678 Howard Orloff Imports, Inc.
Chicago, IL
773-227-3200
orloff.com

4.4 / 5.0
168 Veri�ed Reviews

49 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Tire(s) balanced
Four tires balanced
Brakes checked
Vehicle washed/detailed
Four wheel alignment performed
Rear brakes replaced
Battery replaced
Battery/charging system checked
Alternator checked

06/23/2018 38,441 Howard Orloff Imports, Inc.
Chicago, IL
773-227-3200
orloff.com

4.4 / 5.0
168 Veri�ed Reviews

49 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Vehicle washed/detailed
Hood latch replaced

07/05/2018 38,614 Howard Orloff Imports, Inc.
Chicago, IL
773-227-3200
orloff.com

4.4 / 5.0
168 Veri�ed Reviews

49 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
15,000 mile service performed
45,000 mile service performed
Four tires balanced
Wheel(s) repaired
Vehicle washed/detailed
Front brake pads replaced

07/16/2018 39,000 Illinois
Inspection Station
Skokie, IL

Passed emissions inspection

12/02/2018 40,426 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

12/12/2018 40,427 Oak Lawn Mazda
Oak Lawn, IL
708-233-7700
oaklawnmazda.com

4.5 / 5.0
42 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Oil and �lter changed

12/20/2018 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

01/28/2019 Wisconsin
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Racine, WI

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Black

Owner 2
Purchased: 2019

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

01/28/2019 Wisconsin
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-

-



p
Racine, WI
Title #19028UP0016

p
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

01/02/2020 Wisconsin
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

01/02/2020 40,476 Wisconsin
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Racine, WI

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Black

04/08/2020 54,983 Oreilly Motor Cars Inc
Milwaukee, WI
414-939-7641
oreillymotors.com/

4.9 / 5.0
35 Veri�ed Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Brakes checked
Tire condition and pressure checked
Steering wheel centered
Brake pad sensor(s) replaced
Drivability/performance checked
Steering/suspension checked
Brake pads replaced

06/05/2020 56,138 Oreilly Motor Cars Inc
Milwaukee, WI
414-939-7641
oreillymotors.com/

4.9 / 5.0
35 Veri�ed Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance reminder reset
Steering/suspension checked
Oil and �lter changed

06/23/2020 56,666 Oreilly Motor Cars Inc
Milwaukee, WI
414-939-7641
oreillymotors.com/

4.9 / 5.0
35 Veri�ed Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Stabilizer bar bushings replaced

08/03/2020 57,877 Oreilly Motor Cars Inc
Milwaukee, WI
414-939-7641
oreillymotors.com/

4.9 / 5.0
35 Veri�ed Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Brake pads replaced
Drivability/performance checked
Brakes checked

Owner 3
Purchased: 2020

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
9,741 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

11/04/2020 Iowa
Motor Vehicle Dept.
West Des Moines, IA
Title #77AY49154

Title or registration issued
New owner reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

12/09/2020 61,628 Beckley Automotive Services
Des Moines, IA
515-243-8185

Vehicle serviced
Water pump replaced
Intake manifold gasket(s) replaced

-
-

-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-

-
-
-

-
-

-
-



beckleyimports.com/
5.0 / 5.0

66 Veri�ed Reviews
11 Customer Favorites

Supercharger replaced/repaired

12/29/2020 Beckley Automotive Services
Des Moines, IA
515-243-8185
beckleyimports.com/

5.0 / 5.0
66 Veri�ed Reviews

11 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

05/27/2021 66,842 Willis Automotive
Des Moines, IA
855-638-1178
willisauto.com

4.7 / 5.0
837 Veri�ed Reviews

2,192 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

08/09/2021 Iowa
Motor Vehicle Dept.
West Des Moines, IA
Title #77AY49154

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Black

08/26/2021 Jaguar Land Rover North
America, LLC

Manufacturer Safety recall issued
Recall #N623
GASOLINE FUEL TANK FLANGE CRACKING
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Land Rover retailer to
obtain more information about this recall

11/22/2021 72,265 Willis Lexus Automotive
Clive, IA
515-253-9600
https://willisauto.com

4.7 / 5.0
837 Veri�ed Reviews

2,192 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

04/01/2022 74,909 Beckley Automotive Services
Des Moines, IA
515-243-8185
beckleyimports.com/

5.0 / 5.0
66 Veri�ed Reviews

11 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed
Fluids checked
Tire condition and pressure checked

05/23/2022 75,932 Westside Auto Pros Inc
Clive, IA
515-225-9090
westsideautopros.com

4.6 / 5.0
49 Veri�ed Reviews

37 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Battery/charging system checked

-

-

-

-
-
-

-

-
-
-

-
-

http://www.landroverusa.com/


08/04/2022 Iowa
Motor Vehicle Dept.
West Des Moines, IA
Title #77AY49154

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Black

12/01/2022 81,712 Beckley Automotive Services
Des Moines, IA
515-243-8185
beckleyimports.com/

5.0 / 5.0
66 Veri�ed Reviews

11 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed
Fluids checked
Tire condition and pressure checked

12/28/2022 82,303 Acheson Auto Works
Clive, IA
515-223-4300
achesonautoworks.com/

4.9 / 5.0
55 Veri�ed Reviews

378 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Battery replaced

02/11/2023 82,820 Willis Automotive
Clive, IA
515-334-8277
willisauto.com

4.0 / 5.0
26 Veri�ed Reviews

555 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

03/16/2023 82,984 Karl Chevrolet of Stuart
Stuart, IA
515-523-1201
karlchevroletstuart.com/

4.6 / 5.0
36 Veri�ed Reviews

3 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

Glossary

First Owner
When the �rst owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.
Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet minimum federal
safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.
New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.
Ownership History
CARFAX de�nes an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New
Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership
history.
Title Issued

-

-
-
-

-



A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used
as proof of ownership.


